DRILLERS LOG

Company: THOMPSON OIL Contractor: EK Energy LLC
License#t 33977

Farm: MONFORT County: ALLEN

Well No: F-7 Sec: 15 TWP: 24 Range: 18E

API: 15-001-31448-00-00 Location: 3485 FSL

Surface Pipe: 21.1' Location: 3785 FEL

Spot: SW-NW-SE-NW

Thickness Formation Depth Remarks
SOIL & CLAY 11 Drilled 12.25 Hole Set 8 5/8
3 GRAVEL 14 Drilled 63/4" HOLE
43 LIME 57
87 SHALE 144
117 LIME 261 Started  8/30/2016
192 SHALE 453 Finished  9/29/2016
7 LIME 460
70 SHALE 530
30 LIME 560 T.D. Hole 888
14 SHALE 574 T.D. PIPE 858
30 LIME 604
6 SHALE 610
3 LIME 613
221 SHALE 834
20 SAND 854
6 BROKEN SAND 860

28 OIL SAND 888




